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F’arking Requirements

Restaurant Indoor Area Size = 3|30 sof
Proposed Veranda Size = 1053 st
Ovtdoor Patio Seating = 24 Seats

Tonn OF Ossining Zoning Parking Code 220-29
| for each 3 seats or | for each 15 square feet of gross floor area

Required Number Of Spaces | Inside
| Space Per 15 sf 3130 / 15 = 41.1 =| 42 Spaces
| Space Per 3 Seats 88 Seats / 3 = 243 = 30 Spaces
Required Number OF Spaces Veranda
% | Space Per 15 of 1053 ( Veranda ) / 15 = 14.04 =|I5 Spaces|
& | 9pace Per 3 Seats 30 Seats / 3 = |0 Spaces
&
Required Number OF Spaces Outside
| Space Per T5 of 16 x 20 =320 /15 = 43 = 5 Spaces
| Space Per 3 Seats 24 Chairs ( Patlo ) / 3 :

Number Of Parking Spaces Required: 42 + 15 + & = 65 Total Spaces

65 Required Spaces - |0 ( Existing Yariance ) = 55 Required Spaces
Number Of Parking Spaces Provided: 55 Total Spaces

Occupant Load Calcvlation At Veranda

2020 International Building Code: Section 1004; Table 1004.5
Assembly Unconcentrated ( Tables And Chairs ) = 15 net

Proposed Yeranda Size = 1053 sf
Proposed Veranda Size Minus Path And Egress Ways = 180 st

30 Max. Owgomt Load Per
180 sf ( Usable Veranda Space ) / 15 sf ( Per Person) = 52 Max. Per Planning Board Approval
Zone: GB
Use: Single Family Residence
Reqguired By Code Existing Provided
Lot Area 20000 sf 417107 of No Change
Lot Width loo! 41a' No Change
Set Backs
Front 30' 3l 251" (44 Voriance
Gronted 3-15-21)
Side - - -
Slde Alutting Resldence District  30' T2 T6.2'
Rear — — —
Rear Abutting Reslidence District 30" N/A N/A
Bullding Hgt 2 Sty or 35 14'-9" No Change
Building Coverage 30% (14312 sf ) 12 % (536l sf ) 127 % (6046 sf )
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